SubjectIndex toPersonnelGuides

The followingIndex listsby subject,personnelitems publishedinPersonnelGuides
issuedby theLos AngelesCommunityCollegeDistrict.These guidesare intheB300, B400
and B500 series. Smalllettersinparenthesisfollowingan item indicatecertificated
service (c),classifiedservice (cl) prunclassifiedservice (u) ;ifno designation,the

referenceappliestoallservices.

ABSENCE
Notification(c)
ReturnProcedure (c) (cl)
WithoutLeave (c)
WithoutLeave (cl)
(seealsoLEAVE)

ACTIONS

Disciplinary(see DISCIPLINARY ACITON)
Personnel (seeREQUEST FOR PERSONNEL ACTION,

DATA ENTRY)

ADDRESS
Employee Responsibility

AGE
Limits

ANNOUNCEMENT
ManagementVacancies (c)

ANNUAL PHYSICAL EXAMINATION

Procedures (c) (cl)

APPEALS
Review Procedure

ASSIGNMENT
AdministrativePositions (c)
Administrators,Extra (c)
CafeteridiorkerClass (cl)

DepartmentChair,Instruction(c)

EffectiveDate
Entranced.evel (c)
Facultyacancies (c)
HourlyRate Service (c)
InstructorTraining (c)
LimitedContract(c)
Management Positions (c)
Multiple(c)

PG B486 (Continued)

CLASS
Alphabetic(c)
CertificatedService (c)
Classifiedservice (cl)
Codes (¢)

B303
B443
B352
B493

B509

B508

B533

B568

B507

B497
B525
B526
B557
B465
B356
B558
B319
B317
B445
B551
B376

B390
B390
B501
B390

ASSIGNMENT
Policy(c)
Provisional,Policy (cl)
Provisional,Procedure (cl)
Retiree (c)
Retiree (cl)
Summer Session (c)

Temp ConsultingInstructor(c)

UnclassifiedService (u)

UnclassifiedService,Comm rep (u)

ASSIGNMENT LISTING
Terminating& Active

AVAILABILITY
EligibleCandidates (cl)

BASIS
General (c) (cl)
‘C” BASIS (cl)

BOARD REPORTS
PersonnelActions

BOARD RULES
CrossReferencelist

CALENDAR
Dismissal (c)
ImportantDates (c) (cl)

CAREER INCREMENT (c)
(seealsoSALARY)

CERTIFICATE OF APPRECIATION

Policyand Procedure (c) (cl)

CERTIFICATED SERVICE (seeCLASS)

CERTIFICATED SUBSTITUTE
List

DATA ENTRY
E027: WorksheetInquiry
FieldRequirementSummary
GeneralDesign
Name

B542
B542
B541
B543

B556
B496
B494
B315
B488
B440
B534
B458
B518

B527

B516

B470

B470a

B398

B304

B436

B377

B310

B452

B528



Codes (cl)

Numeric
ProfessionalExpert (u)
UnclassifiedService (u)

CLASSIFIED STAFFING REQUESTS
Policyand Procedures (cl)

CLASSIFIED SERVICE (seeCLASS)

CODES, CREDENTIALS
(seeCREDENTIALS)

CODES, LOCATIONS

CODES, POSITION
Teaching,Non-Vocational,Alpha (c)

Teaching,Non-Vocational Numeric (c)

Teaching,Vocational,Alpha (c)
Teaching,Vocational Numeric (c)

COLLECTIVE BARGAINING
InitiaProposal (¢) (cl)

COLUMN ADVANCE
MonthlyRate (c)
(seealsoSALARY)

COMPLAINT (See GRIEVANCE)

CONDITIONS OF EMPLOYMENT
Notification(cl)

CONFERENCE ATTENDANCE
RequestProcedure (c) (cl)

CONVICTIONS
StandardsofEmployment (u)

CREDENTIALS
AdministrativePositions (c)
CaliforniaCommunityCollege (c)
Children’sCenterPermits(c)
Codes, Alphabetical(c)

Codes, County (c)

Codes, Numerical (c)

Permits(c)

Registration(c)
Renewal,CalifComm. Coll.(c)
Renewal,ChildCenterPermits (c)
Renewal,Regularand Vocational (c)
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ENTRANCE QUALIFICATIONS
AlternateProcedure (c)

ETHNIC IDENTIFICATION

B501
B405
B385
B385

B567

B388

B369
B393
B395
B394

B564

B351

B512

B444

B530

B324
B480
B347
B483
B375
B482
B368
B348
B519
B577
B341

B536

Remarks

RUO2: New orFormerEmployees
RUO03: CurrentEmployees

RUO4: Change Actions

RUO5: Suspense Corrections
StatusCodes

DEATH
ReportingProcedure

DECODING (See BASIS,CLASS,CODES)

DEGREE
General (c)

DEGREE DIFFERENTIAL (C)
(See alsoSALARY)

DEMOTION
Involuntary(cl)

DEROGATORY COMMUNICATIONS
Receipt(c) (cl)
(seealsoPERFORMANCE REPORT,
UNSATISFACTORY NOTICE)

DIFFERENTIAL
Authorization(c) (cl)
BilingualSkills(cl)

DIFFERENTIAL (seeSALARY)

DISCIPLINARY ACTION
Causes (cl)
(seealsoDEMOTION, SUSPENSION)

DISMISSAL
Calendar (c)
Causes for (c)
Evidence for (c)
Examples (c)
Procedure (cl)

(seealsoTERMINATION, SEPARATION)

DISTRIBUTION
PersonnelGuides

ELECTRONIC MAIL
Adresses

EMPLOYEES (See specifictopic,also
ASSIGNMENT, INSTRUCTORS, NEW
EMPLOYEES, PRIVILEGES, RIGHTS

HEALTH
ApprovalRequired (c) (cl)
Examination
Procedure (c) (cl)

B549
B542
B542
B542
B542
B547

B307

B365

B308

B479

B446

B362
B349

B476

B436
B467
B468
B467
B466

B339

B579

B402

B386



Procedures

EVALUATIONS
AdiministrativePositions (c)
References, Administrative (c)
References, Entrancedevel (c)
Return,Entrancedevel (c)
(seealsoINTERVIEW AND SELECTION,
PERFORMANCE REPORTS)

EXAMINATIONS
(See INTERVIEW AND SELECTION)

EXPERIENCE (seePOINTS, RATING-IN)

FINGERPRINTS
Forms (c)
Forms (cl) (u)
Policy
Retake

FORMS

Supply (c)

Supply (cl) (u)

CurrentEmployees (c)

New Employees
Directions (c)
Forms required (c)
Forms required (cl) (u)

FULL-TIME EQUIVALENT
ConversionTable (c) (cl)

GRIEVANCE
Correspondence (c) (cl)

GUIDES
B300 Series,Numericallndex
B400 Series,NumericalIndes
B500 Series,Numericallndex
SubjectIndex

INTERVIEW AND SELECTION
ContactProcedures (cl)
Procedures (cl)
RuleofThreeRanks (cl)

JURY SERVICE
Policyand Procedure (c)

Policyand Procedure (cl) (u)

LAYOFF
PreliminaryProcedures (cl)
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LEAVE

B438

B456
B428
B437
B326

B397
B457
B448
B431

B399
B399
B412

B363
B397
B457

B522/23

B403

B300
B400
B500
B486

B511
B459
B524

B490
B491

B316

Tuberculosis (c) (cl)
When Required (c) (cl)

HOLIDAYS
Salary (c)

IMMIGRATION REFORM ACT
Procedures

AcceptableDocuments
IncompleteDocumentation
SpecialRule forLegalization

INCOME TAX
Deductions (c)

INCREMENT (seeSALARY)

INFORMATION
Release,General

INFORMATION, RELEASE OF
INSTRUCTOR PROCESSING (seeINSTRUCTORS)

INSTRUCTOR TRAINING
AssignmentPolicy (c)
Reporton Assignments (c)

(seealsoINSTRUCTORS)

INSTRUCTORS (C)
Assignment,HourlyRate
Limitedconttract
Points(see POINTS)
Substitutes(see SUBSTITUTES)
Tenure

General
Training
AssignmentPolicy
Reporton Assignments
Transfer
Request
Temporary

LEAVE
ReturntoService
Study

Formal

Independent
Travel
Study (c)
Substitute (c)
Summary (c)
Summary Notes
Travel (c)

LIMITED CONTRACT

B487
B402

B514

B581

B582
B583
B584

B311

B406

B406

B317
B384

B319
B445

B328

B317
B384

B435
B407

B346

B336
B337
B335
B424
B425
B372
B371
B426






